

19-1574

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.
PO BOX 90 - BLOOMER, WI 54724
(Phone)715-568-4141 (Fax)715-568-4144

QUOTE

COMPANY: CITY OF LA CROSSE
ATTENTION: STEVE ASP
PHONE: 608-790-2372
EMAIL: asps@cityoflacrosse.org
QUOTE FOR: SANITARY REPAIR
DATE: 16-Oct-19

Bid #	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	
	SAWING	200.0	LF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	250.0	SY	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
	CUT & CAP WATERMAIN	1.0	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	RELAY WAERMAIN 6"	50.0	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	DEWATER	1.0	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	BYPASS SEWER	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	STORM MH AND PIPE REPLACEMENT	1.0	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	23 FEET OF 21" SEWER PVC SDR 26	1.0	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
	SPECIAL GASKET MANHOLE CONNECTION	1.0	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	STONE BEDDING	35.0	CY	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
	GRAVEL	80.0	TN	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
	FIBER PAC CROSSING	1.0	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	POWER CROSSING	1.0	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	MOB	1.0	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

IF ADDITIONAL SEWER REPLACEMENT IS
NEEDED WILL BE \$1000 PER FOOT

QUOTE TOTAL:

\$69,350.00

EXCLUSIONS

- Permits
- Staking & Layout
- Soil Testing
- Soil Correction
- Winter Conditions
- Removal of Hazardous/Contaminated Materials
- Demolition
- Restoration by Others
- Erosion Control by Others

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- Bid Prices are only valid for 15 Days
- Close to traffic
- Traffic Control by Others

19-1574

O: 715-669-5469
F: 715-669-7489
203 E. Birch St.
Thorp, WI 54771



Thorp - Eau Claire
www.haas4.com
Bidding@haas4.com
E.E.O Employer

Proposal

Haas Sons Inc.
203 East Birch St.
Thorp, WI. 54771

Date: 10/15/2019

TO: La Crosse
ATTN: Bernie
JOB: Rose and Hager st sewer collaspe
PH:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
			-		
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00		
3	Concrete Removals	SY	178.00		
4	Concrete Full Dept Sawing	LF	165.00		
5	Sewer Bypass	LS	1.00		
7	Connect to Existing Sanitary Manhole	LS	1.00		
8	Connect to Existing Sanitary pipe 20" clay	LS	1.00		
9	Sanitary Sewer SDR 21"	LF	25.00		
12	Watermain offset/support	LS	1.00		
13	Dewatering	LS	1.00		
14	Common Excavation/ Grading	LS	1.00		
15	Base Course	LS	1.00		
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 91,240.00
	21" Sanitary Sewer	LF	1.00	350.00	\$ 350.00

Payment to be made as follows: 30 days from receipt of invoice. Amount overdue subject to 1.5% interest.

Authorized Signature _____
Contractor

Date 10-15-19 _____

Acceptance of Proposal: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Authorized Signature _____
Owner

Date _____